

BID TABULATION - Date Bids Received: Wednesday, February 22, 2023 at 11:00am											
Project: SUMNER AVENUE BIKEWAY											
Borough of Woodbine, Cape May County, NJ											
Project #: 45668-400-21											
				COMMAND CO., INC. 1318 Antwerp Avenue Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215		H4 ENTERPRISES, LLC P.O. Box 638 Cape May Court House, NJ 08210		SDW CONSTRUCTION, INC. 251 Tennent Road Morganville, NJ 07751		RICKY SLADE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 54 Slade Lane Bridgeton, NJ 08302	
Item No. Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID - OPTION #1											
12' Wide Path											
1	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
2	Stripping	1.06	ACRES	\$28,000.00	\$29,680.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,770.00	\$22,000.00	\$23,320.00
3	Select Fill (I&WD)	1,610	CY	\$0.01	\$16.10	\$30.00	\$48,300.00	\$22.00	\$35,420.00	\$25.00	\$40,250.00
4	Excavation Unclassified	2,015	CY	\$33.00	\$66,495.00	\$15.00	\$30,225.00	\$4.00	\$8,060.00	\$42.00	\$84,630.00
5	Subsurface Drainage Geotextile Fabric, Class 2	4,495	SY	\$3.00	\$13,485.00	\$3.00	\$13,485.00	\$6.00	\$26,970.00	\$4.90	\$22,025.50
6	Stone Base Course, 12" Thick (No. 2 or No. 3)	3,880	SY	\$26.00	\$100,880.00	\$32.50	\$126,100.00	\$34.00	\$131,920.00	\$39.00	\$151,320.00
7	Stone Choker Course, 2" Thick	3,880	SY	\$6.50	\$25,220.00	\$8.50	\$32,980.00	\$7.00	\$27,160.00	\$21.00	\$81,480.00
8	3" Thick Porous Asphalt Path	3,880	SY	\$26.40	\$102,432.00	\$30.00	\$116,400.00	\$57.00	\$221,160.00	\$26.25	\$101,850.00
9	Guide Signs, Type GA, Steel "U" Post Supports	26	SF	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	\$250.00	\$6,500.00	\$23.00	\$598.00	\$54.00	\$1,404.00
10	Flexible Delineator Posts (I&WD)	6	EA	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$128.00	\$768.00
11	Bikeway Pavement Markings (Symbols)	54	SF	\$60.00	\$3,240.00	\$200.00	\$10,800.00	\$23.00	\$1,242.00	\$7.00	\$378.00
12	Traffic Marking Lines, Thermoplastic 12"	12	LF	\$4.20	\$50.40	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$72.00
13	Traffic Marking Lines, Thermoplastic 4"	2,865	LF	\$1.40	\$4,011.00	\$4.00	\$11,460.00	\$4.00	\$11,460.00	\$1.10	\$3,151.50
14	Topsoil & Seed Restoration	4,980	SY	\$6.00	\$29,880.00	\$6.00	\$29,880.00	\$3.00	\$14,940.00	\$5.00	\$24,900.00
15	6" x 8" Vertical Concrete Curb	32	LF	\$75.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$33.00	\$1,056.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00
16	Concrete Gutter, 8" Thick	8	SY	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
17	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick	35	SY	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$95.00	\$3,325.00	\$250.00	\$8,750.00
18	Detectable Warning Surface	64	SF	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$60.00	\$3,840.00	\$39.00	\$2,496.00	\$40.00	\$2,560.00
19	Trench Restoration, 12" Thick	20	SY	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
20	Asphalt Price Adjustment (Allowance)	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
21	Fuel Price Adjustment (Allowance)	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID - OPTION #1 (Items 1-21):				\$474,449.50		\$519,620.00		\$532,807.00		\$574,159.00
BASE BID - OPTION #2											
10' Wide Path											
1	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$32,900.00	\$32,900.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
2	Stripping	1.19	ACRES	\$28,000.00	\$33,320.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,900.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,355.00	\$22,000.00	\$26,180.00
3	Select Fill (I&WD)	1,375	CY	\$0.01	\$13.75	\$30.00	\$41,250.00	\$22.00	\$30,250.00	\$25.00	\$34,375.00
4	Excavation Unclassified	1,680	CY	\$33.00	\$55,440.00	\$15.00	\$25,200.00	\$4.00	\$6,720.00	\$42.00	\$70,560.00
5	Subsurface Drainage Geotextile Fabric, Class 2	3,855	SY	\$3.00	\$11,565.00	\$3.00	\$11,565.00	\$6.00	\$23,130.00	\$4.90	\$18,889.50
6	Stone Base Course, 12" Thick (No. 2 or No. 3)	3,240	SY	\$26.00	\$84,240.00	\$32.50	\$105,300.00	\$35.00	\$113,400.00	\$39.00	\$126,360.00
7	Stone Choker Course, 2" Thick	3,240	SY	\$6.50	\$21,060.00	\$8.50	\$27,540.00	\$7.00	\$22,680.00	\$21.00	\$68,040.00
8	3" Thick Porous Asphalt Path	3,240	SY	\$26.40	\$85,536.00	\$30.00	\$97,200.00	\$57.00	\$184,680.00	\$26.25	\$85,050.00
9	Guide Signs, Type GA, Steel "U" Post Supports	26	SF	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	\$250.00	\$6,500.00	\$23.00	\$598.00	\$54.00	\$1,404.00
10	Flexible Delineator Posts (I&WD)	6	EA	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$128.00	\$768.00
11	Bikeway Pavement Markings (Symbols)	54	SF	\$60.00	\$3,240.00	\$200.00	\$10,800.00	\$23.00	\$1,242.00	\$7.00	\$378.00
12	Traffic Marking Lines, Thermoplastic 12"	10	LF	\$4.20	\$42.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$60.00
13	Traffic Marking Lines, Thermoplastic 4"	2,865	LF	\$1.40	\$4,011.00	\$4.00	\$11,460.00	\$4.00	\$11,460.00	\$1.10	\$3,151.50
14	Topsoil & Seed Restoration	5,620	SY	\$6.00	\$33,720.00	\$6.00	\$33,720.00	\$3.00	\$16,860.00	\$5.00	\$28,100.00
15	6" x 8" Vertical Concrete Curb	32	LF	\$75.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$33.00	\$1,056.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00

[illegible]

BID TABULATION - Date Bids Received: Wednesday, February 22, 2023 at 11:00am									
Project: SUMNER AVENUE BIKEWAY									
Borough of Woodbine, Cape May County, NJ									
Project #: 45668-400-21									
				C. ABBONIZIO CONTRACTORS		LANDBERG		THINK PAVERS	
				P.O. Box 315		CONSTRUCTION, L.L.C.		HARDSCAPING, L.L.C.	
				Sewell, NJ 08080		82 Tuckahoe Road		125 Kings Highway	
						Dorothy, NJ 08317		Mt. Royal, NJ 08061	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID - OPTION #1									
12' Wide Path									
1	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$111,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$106,000.00	\$106,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
2	Stripping	1.06	ACRES	\$32,000.00	\$33,920.00	\$26,000.00	\$27,560.00	\$28,000.00	\$29,680.00
3	Select Fill (1&WD)	1,610	CY	\$1.00	\$1,610.00	\$5.00	\$8,050.00	\$10.00	\$16,100.00
4	Excavation Unclassified	2,015	CY	\$40.00	\$80,600.00	\$29.00	\$58,435.00	\$10.00	\$20,150.00
5	Subsurface Drainage Geotextile Fabric, Class 2	4,495	SY	\$3.00	\$13,485.00	\$2.15	\$9,664.25	\$2.00	\$8,990.00
6	Stone Base Course, 12" Thick (No. 2 or No. 3)	3,880	SY	\$31.00	\$120,280.00	\$31.25	\$121,250.00	\$36.00	\$139,680.00
7	Stone Choker Course, 2" Thick	3,880	SY	\$10.00	\$38,800.00	\$6.50	\$25,220.00	\$10.00	\$38,800.00
8	3" Thick Porous Asphalt Path	3,880	SY	\$28.00	\$108,640.00	\$25.25	\$97,970.00	\$40.00	\$155,200.00
9	Guide Signs, Type GA, Steel "U" Post Supports	26	SF	\$70.00	\$1,820.00	\$55.00	\$1,430.00	\$10.00	\$260.00
10	Flexible Delineator Posts (1&WD)	6	EA	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
11	Bikeway Pavement Markings (Symbols)	54	SF	\$8.00	\$432.00	\$7.75	\$418.50	\$7.00	\$378.00
12	Traffic Marking Lines, Thermoplastic 12"	12	LF	\$7.00	\$84.00	\$6.75	\$81.00	\$6.00	\$72.00
13	Traffic Marking Lines, Thermoplastic 4"	2,865	LF	\$1.00	\$2,865.00	\$1.25	\$3,581.25	\$1.00	\$2,865.00
14	Topsoil & Seed Restoration	4,980	SY	\$8.00	\$39,840.00	\$12.00	\$59,760.00	\$6.00	\$29,880.00
15	6" x 8" Vertical Concrete Curb	32	LF	\$60.00	\$1,920.00	\$122.00	\$3,904.00	\$110.00	\$3,520.00
16	Concrete Gutter, 8" Thick	8	SY	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$525.00	\$4,200.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00
17	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick	35	SY	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00
18	Detectable Warning Surface	64	SF	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00	\$13.00	\$832.00
19	Trench Restoration, 12" Thick	20	SY	\$22.00	\$440.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
20	Asphalt Price Adjustment (Allowance)	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
21	Fuel Price Adjustment (Allowance)	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID - OPTION #1 (Items 1-21):					\$576,896.00		\$557,634.00		\$662,807.00
BASE BID - OPTION #2									
10' Wide Path									
1	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$111,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$106,000.00	\$106,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
2	Stripping	1.19	ACRES	\$32,000.00	\$38,080.00	\$26,000.00	\$30,940.00	\$33,000.00	\$39,270.00
3	Select Fill (1&WD)	1,375	CY	\$1.00	\$1,375.00	\$5.00	\$6,875.00	\$10.00	\$13,750.00
4	Excavation Unclassified	1,680	CY	\$40.00	\$67,200.00	\$29.00	\$48,720.00	\$10.00	\$16,800.00
5	Subsurface Drainage Geotextile Fabric, Class 2	3,855	SY	\$3.00	\$11,565.00	\$2.15	\$8,288.25	\$2.00	\$7,710.00
6	Stone Base Course, 12" Thick (No. 2 or No. 3)	3,240	SY	\$31.00	\$100,440.00	\$31.25	\$101,250.00	\$36.00	\$116,640.00
7	Stone Choker Course, 2" Thick	3,240	SY	\$10.00	\$32,400.00	\$6.50	\$21,060.00	\$10.00	\$32,400.00
8	3" Thick Porous Asphalt Path	3,240	SY	\$28.00	\$90,720.00	\$25.25	\$81,810.00	\$40.00	\$129,600.00
9	Guide Signs, Type GA, Steel "U" Post Supports	26	SF	\$70.00	\$1,820.00	\$55.00	\$1,430.00	\$10.00	\$260.00
10	Flexible Delineator Posts (1&WD)	6	EA	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
11	Bikeway Pavement Markings (Symbols)	54	SF	\$8.00	\$432.00	\$7.75	\$418.50	\$7.00	\$378.00
12	Traffic Marking Lines, Thermoplastic 12"	10	LF	\$7.00	\$70.00	\$6.75	\$67.50	\$6.00	\$60.00
13	Traffic Marking Lines, Thermoplastic 4"	2,865	LF	\$1.00	\$2,865.00	\$1.25	\$3,581.25	\$1.00	\$2,865.00
14	Topsoil & Seed Restoration	5,620	SY	\$8.00	\$44,960.00	\$12.00	\$67,440.00	\$6.00	\$33,720.00
15	6" x 8" Vertical Concrete Curb	32	LF	\$60.00	\$1,920.00	\$525.00	\$16,800.00	\$110.00	\$3,520.00

BID TABULATION - Date Bids Received: Wednesday, February 22, 2023 at 11:00am									
Project: SUMNER AVENUE BIKEWAY									
Borough of Woodbine, Cape May County, NJ									
Project #: 45668-400-21									
				C. ABBONIZIO CONTRACTORS		LANDBERG CONSTRUCTION, L.L.C.		THINK PAVERS HARDSCAPING, L.L.C.	
				P.O. Box 315		82 Tuckahoe Road		125 Kings Highway	
				Sewell, NJ 08080		Dorothy, NJ 08317		Mt. Royal, NJ 08061	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
16	Concrete Gutter, 8" Thick	8	SY	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00
17	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick	35	SY	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00
18	Detectable Warning Surface	64	SF	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$5,800.00	\$371,200.00	\$13.00	\$832.00
19	Trench Restoration, 12" Thick	20	SY	\$22.00	\$440.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
20	Asphalt Price Adjustment (Allowance)	1	LS	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
21	Fuel Price Adjustment (Allowance)	1	LS	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID - OPTION #2 (Items 1-21):				\$524,047.00		\$885,390.50		\$591,805.00
ADD ALTERNATE #1									
Screening Trees									
22	Cupressus Leylandil - Leyland Cypress (15' - 20' Ht.)	18	EA	\$1,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,275.00	\$22,950.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF ADD ALTERNATE #1 (Item 22):				\$21,600.00		\$14,400.00		\$22,950.00
Note: Denotes unit prices submitted by bidder with incorrect arithmetic for amount of line item.									
						PREPARED BY:			
									
						2/24/23			
						DATE			
						NJ PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER & LAND SURVEYOR LIC. #23226			